BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT )

FILED BY SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS )

COMPANY, LP AGAINST NATIVE ) Docket No. TC10-026
AMERICAN TELECOM, LLC )

REGARDING TELECOMMUNICATIONS )

SERVICES )

SECOND DECLARATION OF SCOTT R. SWIER IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT
NAT'S MOTION TO STAY/MOTION TO DISMISS

Scott R. Swier declares that the attached areaindecorrect copies of the following
documents:

1. My name is Scott R. Swier. | am an attorney lieeh® practice in South Dakota. |
represent Respondent Native American Telecom, INLET)) in this case. | provide
this declaration in support of NAT’s Motion to Stiption to Dismiss.

2. Exhibit 7 to my declaration is the “Joint Venturgr@ement By and Between Crow
Creek Sioux Tribe and Native American Telecom Hriee, LLC, and WideVoice
Communications, Inc.”

| DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that the foreggistatements are true
and correct.

Respectfully submitted this 28lay of October, 2010.
SWIER LAW FIRM, PROF. LLC

/s/_Scott R. Swier

Scott R. Swier

133 N. Main Street

P.O. Box 256

Avon, South Dakota 57315
Telephone: (605) 286-3218
Facsimile: (605) 286-3219
www.SwierLaw.com
scott@swierlaw.com
Attorney for Defendant Native American
Telecom, LLC




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies thatQmtober 25", 2010,the foregoing Second

Declaration of Scott R. Swier in Support of RespondAT's Motion to Stay/Motion to

Dismiss,”was servedia electronic mailupon the following:

Ms. Patty Van Gerpen

Executive Director

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 East Capitol

Pierre, S.D. 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Mr. David Jacobson

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 East Capitol

Pierre, S.D. 57501
david.jacobson@state.sd.us

Mr. Richard D. Coit

Executive Director and General Counsel
SDTA

P.O. Box 57

Pierre, S.D. 57501
richcoit@sdtaonline.com

Mr. William P. Heaston

V.P., Legal & Regulatory

SDN Communications

2900 West 10 Street

Sioux Falls, S.D. 57104
bill.heaston@sdncommunications.com

Stanley E. Whiting

142 E. & Street

Winner, South Dakota 57580
swhiting@gwtc.net

Ms. Karen Cremer
Staff Attorney
South BkPublic Utilities Commission
500 East Capitol
Pierre, S.D. 57501
karen.cremer@state.sd.us

Ms. Darla Poliman Rogers
Attorney at Law
Riter RogWattier & Brown LLP
P.O. Box 280
Pierre, S.D. 57501-0280
dprogers@riterlaw.com

R. William M. Van Camp
Attornelyaat
Olinger Lovald McCahren & Reimers PC
P.O. Box 66
Pierre, S.D. 57501-0066
bvancamp@olingerlaw.net

Ms. Diane C. Browning

6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
diane.c.browning@sprint.com

Mr. Phillip Schenkenberg
Briggs and Morgan, P.A.
80 SouthSreet
2200 IDS Center
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
pschenkenberg@briggs.com




Mr. Scott G. Knudson

Briggs and Morgan, P.A.

80 South 8 Street

2200 IDS Center

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
sknudson@briggs.com

Tom D. Tobin

422 Main Street

PO Box 730

Winner, South Dakota 57580
tobinlaw@qgwtc.net

Judith Roberts

Attorney at Law

P.O. Box 1820

Rapid City, South Dakota 57709
jhr@demjen.com

/s/Scott R. Swier

Scott R. Swier



